                                                     CA-IS3050G, CA-IS3052G,CA-IS3050W,CA-IS3052W,CA-IS3050U
Shanghai Chipanalog Microelectronics Co., Ltd.           Version 1.07, 2023/04/27
Copyright © 2020, Chipanalog Incorporated                                                                                                                                                                     1
Shanghai Chipanalog Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
CA-IS305x 5kVRMS Isolated CAN Transceivers
1 Features
• Meets the ISO 11898-2 physical layer standards
• Integrated protection increases robustness

GND1 GND2
Logic Side Bus Side
4 Ordering Information
Table 4-1 Ordering Information
Part # VCC1 (V) VCC2 (V) Data Rate (kbps)
Galvanic
Isolation (±V)
Package
CA-IS3050G 2.5~5.5 4.5~5.5 1000 5000 SOIC8-WB
CA-IS3050W 2.5~5.5 4.5~5.5 1000 5000 SOIC16-WB
CA-IS3052G 2.5~5.5 4.5~5.5 1000 5000 SOIC8-WB
CA-IS3052W 2.5~5.5 4.5~5.5 1000 5000 SOIC16-WB
CA-IS3050U 2.5~5.5 4.5~5.5 1000 3750 DUB8
                                                     CA-IS3050G, CA-IS3052G,CA-IS3050W,CA-IS3052W,CA-IS3050U
Shanghai Chipanalog Microelectronics Co., Ltd.           Version 1.07, 2023/04/27
Copyright © 2020, Chipanalog Incorporated                                                                                                                                                                     3
Shanghai Chipanalog Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
Contents
1 Features .............................................................. 1
2 Applications ........................................................ 1
3 General Description ............................................ 1
4 Ordering Information .......................................... 2
5 Revision history .................................................. 3
6 Pin Configuration and Functions .......................... 4
6.1 CA-IS3050 Pin Configuration and Functions ........ 4
6.2 CA-IS3052 Pin Configuration and Functions ........ 5
7 Specifications ...................................................... 6
7.1 Absolute Maximum Ratings1 ............................... 6
7.2 ESD Ratings .......................................................... 6
7.3 Recommended Operating Conditions ................. 6